

11-09-2006

.

U.S. D	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United Stat	tes Patent and	Trademark Office

ļ.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	103334581	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER S	HEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema		ned documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) ANTONIA MARIA TULINO	Name: <u>NOK</u>	address of receiving party(ies) IA CORPORATION ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date Execution Date(s) <u>November 1, 2006</u> X Assignment Merger	(s): Street Addres	s: <u>Keilalahdentie 4</u>
Security Agreement Change	of Name City:	Espoo
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	Country: FINI	AND Zip: FI-02150
Other	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🚺 N
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/504,657 Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon	B. Patent I B. Patent I Patent I Patent I Patent I Patent I	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PIT	TMAN LLP 7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorize	ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1650 Tysons Boulevard</u>	Enclosed	- .
City: McLean	8. Payment I	nformation 060258-0356519
State: VAZip:	a. Credit C	ard Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(703) 770-7900</u> Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	b. Deposit	Account Number 033975
	rylaw.com Authoriz	zed User Name
9. Signature:	gnature	November 6, 2008 g
Christine H. McCarthy Reg Name of Person Si	g. No. 41844	Total number of pages including cover
	iding cover sheet) should be faxed t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Attorney's Docket No. 060258-0356519 Client Reference: T200012US/CON

For: U.S. Rights For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

ANTONIA MARIA TULINO Via Ferrovia 20 Sparone (Avellino), I-83020 ITALY Nationality: ITALY

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NOKIA CORPORATION Keilalahdentie 4 Espoo FI-02150 FINLAND Nationality: FINLAND

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNBE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

INTERFERENCE CANCELLATION METHOD AND RECEIVER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. 3.21) U.S. application no. filed on August 16, 2006 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 01/11/2006

10 mg

Signature of ANTONIA MARIA TULINO

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 018511 FRAME: 0404

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/06/2006